2019 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(WITH 4.0% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2019)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 I 8 9 10

S 11 | $25,155.73 | $26,375.86 | $27,008.80 | $27,656.93 | $28,320.66 | $29,000.40 | $29,696.37 | $30,409.18 | $31,139.06 | $31,886.40
S 12 | $25,759.55 | $27,008.80 | $27,656.93 | $28,320.66 | $29,000.40 | $29,696.37 | $30,409.18 | $31,139.06 | $31,886.40 | $32,651.63
S 13 | $26,377.73 | $27,657.14 | $28,320.86 | $29,000.61 | $29,696.58 | $30,409.39 | $31,139.26 | $31,886.61 | $32,651.84 | $33,435.58
S 14 | $27,010.88 | $28,320.86 | $29,000.61 | $29,696.58 | $30,409.39 | $31,139.26 | $31,886.61 | $32,651.84 | $33,435.58 | $34,238.05
S 15 | $27,659.22 | $29,000.61 | $29,696.58 | $30,409.39 | $31,139.26 | $31,886.61 | $32,651.84 | $33,435.58 | $34,238.05 | $35,059.86
S 16 | $28,322.94 | $29,696.58 | $30,409.39 | $31,139.26 | $31,886.61 | $32,651.84 | $33,435.58 | $34,238.05 | $35,059.86 | $35,901.22
S 17 | $29,002.69 | $30,409.39 | $31,139.26 | $31,886.61 | $32,651.84 | $33,435.58 | $34,238.05 | $35,059.86 | $35,901.22 | $36,762.75
S 18 | $29,698.66 | $31,139.06 | $31,886.40 | $32,651.63 | $33,435.17 | $34,237.63 | $35,059.23 | $35,900.59 | $36,762.13 | $37,644.46
S 19 | $30,411.47 | $31,886.40 | $32,651.63 | $33,435.17 | $34,237.63 | $35,059.23 | $35,900.59 | $36,762.13 | $37,644.46 | $38,548.02
S 20 | $31,141.34 | $32,651.63 | $33,435.17 | $34,237.63 | $35,059.23 | $35,900.59 | $36,762.13 | $37,644.46 | $38,548.02 | $39,473.20
S 21 ] $31,888.69 | $33,435.38 | $34,237.84 | $35,059.65 | $35,901.01 | $36,762.54 | $37,644.88 | $38,548.43 | $39,473.62 | $40,421.06
S 22 | $32,653.92 | $34,237.63 | $35,059.23 | $35,900.59 | $36,762.13 | $37,644.46 | $38,548.02 | $39,473.20 | $40,420.64 | $41,390.75
S 23 | $33,437.66 | $35,059.44 | $35,900.80 | $36,762.34 | $37,644.67 | $38,548.22 | $39,473.41 | $40,420.85 | $41,390.96 | $42,384.37
S 24 | $34,240.13 | $35,900.80 | $36,762.34 | $37,644.67 | $38,548.22 | $39,473.41 | $40,420.85 | $41,390.96 | $42,384.37 | $43,401.70
S 25 | $35,061.94 | $36,762.34 | $37,644.67 | $38,548.22 | $39,473.41 | $40,420.85 | $41,390.96 | $42,384.37 | $43,401.70 | $44,443.36
S 26 | $35,903.50 | $37,644.88 | $38,548.43 | $39,473.62 | $40,421.06 | $41,391.17 | $42,384.58 | $43,401.90 | $44,443.57 | $45,510.19
S 27 | $36,765.25 | $38,548.43 | $39,473.62 | $40,421.06 | $41,391.17 | $42,384.58 | $43,401.90 | $44,443.57 | $45,510.19 | $46,602.40
S 28 | $37,647.58 | $39,473.41 | $40,420.85 | $41,390.96 | $42,384.37 | $43,401.70 | $44,443.36 | $45,509.98 | $46,602.19 | $47,720.61
S 29 | $38,551.14 | $40,420.85 | $41,390.96 | $42,384.37 | $43,401.70 | $44,443.36 | $45,509.98 | $46,602.19 | $47,720.61 | $48,865.86
S 30 | $39,476.32 | $41,390.96 | $42,384.37 | $43,401.70 | $44,443.36 | $45,509.98 | $46,602.19 | $47,720.61 | $48,865.86 | $50,038.56
S 31 | $40,423.76 | $42,384.37 | $43,401.70 | $44,443.36 | $45,509.98 | $46,602.19 | $47,720.61 | $48,865.86 | $50,038.56 | $51,239.55
S 32 | $41,393.87 | $43,401.49 | $44,443.15 | $45,509.78 | $46,601.98 | $47,720.40 | $48,865.65 | $50,038.35 | $51,239.34 | $52,469.04
S 33 | $42,387.28 | $44,443.15 | $45,509.78 | $46,601.98 | $47,720.40 | $48,865.65 | $50,038.35 | $51,239.34 | $52,469.04 | $53,728.27
S 34 | $43,404.61 | $45,509.78 | $46,601.98 | $47,720.40 | $48,865.65 | $50,038.35 | $51,239.34 | $52,469.04 | $53,728.27 | $55,017.66
S 35 | $44,446.27 | $46,601.98 | $47,720.40 | $48,865.65 | $50,038.35 | $51,239.34 | $52,469.04 | $53,728.27 | $55,017.66 | $56,338.05
S 36 | $45,512.90 | $47,720.19 | $48,865.44 | $50,038.14 | $51,239.14 | $52,468.83 | $53,728.06 | $55,017.46 | $56,337.84 | $57,690.05
S 37 | $46,605.10 | $48,865.44 | $50,038.14 | $51,239.14 | $52,468.83 | $53,728.06 | $55,017.46 | $56,337.84 | $57,690.05 | $59,074.70
S 38 | $47,723.73 | $50,038.35 | $51,239.34 | $52,469.04 | $53,728.27 | $55,017.66 | $56,338.05 | $57,690.26 | $59,074.91 | $60,492.64
S 39 | $48,869.18 | $51,239.34 | $52,469.04 | $53,728.27 | $55,017.66 | $56,338.05 | $57,690.26 | $59,074.91 | $60,492.64 | $61,944.48
S 40 | $50,042.10 | $52,469.04 | $53,728.27 | $55,017.66 | $56,338.05 | $57,690.26 | $59,074.91 | $60,492.64 | $61,944.48 | $63,431.06
S 41 | $51,243.09 | $53,728.48 | $55,017.87 | $56,338.26 | $57,690.46 | $59,075.12 | $60,492.85 | $61,944.69 | $63,431.26 | $64,953.62
S 42 | $52,472.99 | $55,017.87 | $56,338.26 | $57,690.46 | $59,075.12 | $60,492.85 | $61,944.69 | $63,431.26 | $64,953.62 | $66,512.58
S 43 | $53,732.43 | $56,338.46 | $57,690.67 ]| $59,075.33 | $60,493.06 | $61,944.90 | $63,431.47 | $64,953.82 | $66,512.78 | $68,109.18
S 44 | $55,022.03 | $57,690.67 | $59,075.33 | $60,493.06 | $61,944.90 | $63,431.47 | $64,953.82 | $66,512.78 | $68,109.18 | $69,743.86
S 45 | $56,342.62 | $59,075.33 | $60,493.06 | $61,944.90 | $63,431.47 | $64,953.82 | $66,512.78 | $68,109.18 | $69,743.86 | $71,417.63
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2019 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(WITH 4.0% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2019)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 I 8 9 10

S 46 | $57,694.83 | $60,493.06 | $61,944.90 | $63,431.47 | $64,953.82 | $66,512.78 | $68,109.18 | $69,743.86 | $71,417.63 | $73,131.55
S 47 | $59,079.49 | $61,944.90 | $63,431.47 | $64,953.82 | $66,512.78 | $68,109.18 | $69,743.86 | $71,417.63 | $73,131.55 | $74,886.66
S 48 | $60,497.42 | $63,431.47 | $64,953.82 | $66,512.78 | $68,109.18 | $69,743.86 | $71,417.63 | $73,131.55 | $74,886.66 | $76,683.98
S 49 | $61,949.26 | $64,953.82 | $66,512.78 | $68,109.18 | $69,743.86 | $71,417.63 | $73,131.55 | $74,886.66 | $76,683.98 | $78,524.37
S 50 | $63,436.05 | $66,512.78 | $68,109.18 | $69,743.86 | $71,417.63 | $73,131.55 | $74,886.66 | $76,683.98 | $78,524.37 | $80,409.06
S 51 | $64,958.61 | $68,109.18 | $69,743.86 | $71,417.63 | $73,131.55 | $74,886.66 | $76,683.98 | $78,524.37 | $80,409.06 | $82,338.88
S 52 | $66,517.57 | $69,743.65 | $71,417.42 | $73,131.34 | $74,886.45 | $76,683.78 | $78,524.16 | $80,408.64 | $82,338.46 | $84,314.67
S 53 ] $68,113.97 | $71,417.42 | $73,131.34 | $74,886.45 | $76,683.78 | $78,524.16 | $80,408.64 | $82,338.46 | $84,314.67 | $86,338.30
S 54 | $69,748.64 | $73,131.55 | $74,886.66 | $76,683.98 | $78,524.37 | $80,409.06 | $82,338.88 | $84,315.09 | $86,338.72 | $88,410.82
S 55| $71,422.62 | $74,886.66 | $76,683.98 | $78,524.37 | $80,409.06 | $82,338.88 | $84,315.09 | $86,338.72 | $88,410.82 | $90,532.62
S 56 | $73,136.75 | $76,683.98 | $78,524.37 | $80,409.06 | $82,338.88 | $84,315.09 | $86,338.72 | $88,410.82 | $90,532.62 | $92,705.39
S 57 | $74,892.06 | $78,524.37 | $80,409.06 | $82,338.88 | $84,315.09 | $86,338.72 | $88,410.82 | $90,532.62 | $92,705.39 | $94,930.37
S 58 | $76,689.39 | $80,408.85 | $82,338.67 | $84,314.88 | $86,338.51 | $88,410.61 | $90,532.42 | $92,705.18 | $94,930.16 | $97,208.38
S 59 | $78,529.98 | $82,338.67 | $84,314.88 | $86,338.51 | $88,410.61 | $90,532.42 | $92,705.18 | $94,930.16 | $97,208.38 | $99,541.31
S 60 | $80,414.67 | $84,314.88 | $86,338.51 | $88,410.61 | $90,532.42 | $92,705.18 | $94,930.16 | $97,208.38 | $99,541.31 ]$101,930.40
S 61 | $82,344.70 | $86,338.51 | $88,410.61 | $90,532.42 | $92,705.18 | $94,930.16 | $97,208.38 | $99,541.31 ]|$101,930.40 | $104,376.69
S 62 | $84,320.91 | $88,410.40 | $90,532.21 | $92,704.98 | $94,929.95 | $97,208.18 | $99,541.10 |$101,930.19 |$104,376.48 | $106,881.42
S 63 | $86,344.54 | $90,532.21 | $92,704.98 | $94,929.95 | $97,208.18 | $99,541.10 |$101,930.19 |$104,376.48 |$106,881.42 |$109,446.48
S 64 | $88,416.85 | $92,704.98 | $94,929.95 | $97,208.18 | $99,541.10 |$101,930.19 1$104,376.48 | $106,881.42 | $109,446.48 |$112,073.10
S 65 | $90,538.86 | $94,929.95 | $97,208.18 | $99,541.10 |$101,930.19 |$104,376.48 |$106,881.42 | $109,446.48 |$112,073.10 | $114,762.96
S 66 | $92,711.84 | $97,208.38 | $99,541.31 ]$101,930.40 |$104,376.69 |$106,881.63 | $109,446.69 |$112,073.31 |$114,763.17 |$117,517.50
S 67 | $94,937.02 | $99,541.52 ]|$101,930.61 | $104,376.90 | $106,881.84 |$109,447.10 |$112,073.94 | $114,763.79 | $117,518.13 | $120,338.61
S 68 | $97,215.46 ]$101,930.40 |$104,376.69 | $106,881.63 | $109,446.69 |$112,073.31 | $114,763.17 | $117,517.50 | $120,337.98 | $123,226.06
S 69 | $99,548.59 |$104,376.69 |$106,881.63 | $109,446.69 |$112,073.31 |$114,763.17 | $117,517.50 | $120,337.98 | $123,226.06 | $126,183.41
S 70 |$101,937.68 ]$106,881.63 | $109,446.69 |$112,073.31 |$114,763.17 |$117,517.50 |$120,337.98 | $123,226.06 | $126,183.41 1$129,211.89
S 71 |$104,384.18 | $109,446.90 |$112,073.52 | $114,763.38 | $117,517.71 | $120,338.19 | $123,226.27 | $126,183.62 | $129,212.10 | $132,313.17
S 72 |$106,889.33 1$112,073.52 | $114,763.38 |$117,517.71 |$120,338.19 |$123,226.27 ]$126,183.62 |$129,212.10 | $132,313.17 | $135,488.70
S 73 |$109,454.59 |$114,763.17 | $117,517.50 | $120,337.98 | $123,226.06 | $126,183.41 | $129,211.89 | $132,312.96 | $135,488.50 | $138,740.16
S 74 |$112,081.42 1$117,517.30 | $120,337.78 | $123,225.86 |$126,183.20 | $129,211.68 |$132,312.75 | $135,488.29 | $138,739.95 1$142,069.62
S 75 |$114,771.28 | $120,337.78 | $123,225.86 | $126,183.20 | $129,211.68 |$132,312.75 | $135,488.29 | $138,739.95 | $142,069.62 | $145,479.36
S 76 |$117,525.82 |$123,225.86 | $126,183.20 | $129,211.68 |$132,312.75 | $135,488.29 | $138,739.95 | $142,069.62 | $145,479.36 | $148,970.85
S 77 |$120,346.51 |$126,183.41 |$129,211.89 |$132,312.96 | $135,488.50 | $138,740.16 | $142,069.82 | $145,479.57 | $148,971.06 | $152,546.37
S 78 |$123,234.80 |$129,211.68 |$132,312.75 | $135,488.29 | $138,739.95 | $142,069.62 | $145,479.36 | $148,970.85 | $152,546.16 | $156,207.17
S 79 |$126,192.35 |$132,312.75 | $135,488.29 | $138,739.95 | $142,069.62 | $145,479.36 | $148,970.85 | $152,546.16 | $156,207.17 | $159,956.16
S 80 |$129,221.04 |$135,488.29 | $138,739.95 | $142,069.62 | $145,479.36 | $148,970.85 | $152,546.16 | $156,207.17 | $159,956.16 | $163,795.01
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2019 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(WITH 4.0% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2019)
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